

13CS DJ ADJ910/24

RAM KRISHAN SAKLANI Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

28.11.2024

Present: Ms. Kirti, proxy counsel for Sh. Anil Kumar Thakur, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Ms. Praapti Jha, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Let written statement be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to other side. Replication, if any be filed within 4 weeks thereafter with advance copy to other side.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on interim application on **14.02.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.11.2024