

24

EX CIVIL 98/25

RAM NARESH SHARMA Vs. ANIL KUMAR SHARMA

01.04.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar Tanti, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
None for JD.
None for Intervener.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments and further proceedings.

None appears for intervener.

None appears for JD.

Let affidavit of income and assets be filed by JD within two weeks.

Perusal of the record shows that JD has already been served.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.05.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.04.2026