

28 EX CIVIL 98/25

RAM NARESH SHARMA Vs. ANIL KUMAR SHARMA

23.05.2026

Present: DH in person.
None for JD.
None for Intervener.

Pass over sought as main counsel for DH is not available.

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.05.2026

At 02:32 PM

Present: DH in person.

Counsel for DH is still not available despite seeking pass over.

List for further proceedings on **30.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.05.2026