

26 EX CIVIL 98/25

RAM NARESH SHARMA Vs. ANIL KUMAR SHARMA

03.08.2026

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld Counsel for DH along with DH.
None for JD.

Counsel for DH prays for some time to find out the details of JD's assets and file it before this court.

Perusal of record shows that this court had directed JD vide order dated 01.04.2026 to file affidavit of Income & assets. However, no affidavit has been filed.

Let warrants of arrest (civil) be issued against JD, on filing of PF.

Concerned SHO is directed to extend his co-operation, if any such request is made by the bailiff.

Subsistence allowance be deposited as per rules.

DH is directed to appear before the court of Ld ACJ, South West, Dwarka Courts for appointment of bailiff on **10.08.2026**.

Put up before this court on **14.09.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.08.2026